

**Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (FY2018)**

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	12,537	261,665.0	16.9	137.2	6,471	15,687.8	6.2	99.4	19,008	277,352.8	15.4	134.3
Computer Hardware	4,724	60,434.3	3.9	227.5	1,623	3,733.0	1.5	85.6	6,347	64,167.3	3.6	207.5
Computer Software	4,946	34,797.5	2.2	119.7	4,370	6,652.2	2.6	109.3	9,316	41,449.7	2.3	117.9
Telecommunication Equipment	2,867	166,433.2	10.8	123.2	478	5,302.6	2.1	99.6	3,345	171,735.8	9.5	122.3
2: Office Equipment	13,450	24,061.2	1.6	140.8	1,639	2,084.3	0.8	167.8	15,089	26,145.5	1.5	142.7
3: Industrial Equipment	12,383	168,495.5	10.9	105.2	2,113	11,968.4	4.8	176.5	14,496	180,463.9	10.0	108.1
4: Factory Equipment	2,220	65,761.0	4.2	119.9	279	5,228.3	2.1	124.7	2,499	70,989.3	3.9	120.2
5: Construction Equipment	20,387	286,097.5	18.5	100.6	6,650	76,073.7	30.2	97.4	27,037	362,171.2	20.1	99.9
6: Transport Equipment	21,730	171,468.1	11.1	98.2	9,805	52,825.6	21.0	103.7	31,535	224,293.7	12.5	99.4
Automobile	19,568	145,243.1	9.4	98.2	9,207	49,529.7	19.7	104.1	28,775	194,772.8	10.8	99.6
Vessel	61	6,032.6	0.4	56.2	6	53.0	0.0	9.1	67	6,085.6	0.3	53.8
7: Medical Equipment	9,295	52,090.9	3.4	88.1	426	6,208.0	2.5	66.5	9,721	58,298.9	3.2	85.1
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	24,683	261,909.7	16.9	88.4	5,392	47,240.3	18.8	80.3	30,075	309,150.0	17.2	87.0
Commercial Equipment	11,234	102,208.5	6.6	103.3	2,260	18,048.8	7.2	69.8	13,494	120,257.3	6.7	96.4
9: Others	12,470	256,521.8	16.6	102.3	6,308	34,169.0	13.6	105.1	18,778	290,690.8	16.2	102.6
Physical and Chemical Equipment	1,494	7,332.4	0.5	114.8	3,228	4,898.8	1.9	1,857.7	4,722	12,231.2	0.7	183.9
Total	129,155	1,548,070.7	100.0	104.0	39,083	251,485.4	100.0	97.6	168,238	1,799,556.1	100.0	103.1
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	85 (84)				91 (91)				176 (175)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	103.7%				95.7%				102.5%			

**Capital investment volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (FY2018)**

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	12,537	245,212.3	16.9	139.9	6,471	14,414.7	5.8	100.9	19,008	259,627.0	15.3	136.9
Computer Hardware	4,724	58,608.4	4.0	229.8	1,623	3,449.2	1.4	79.8	6,347	62,057.6	3.6	208.0
Computer Software	4,946	33,492.0	2.3	124.1	4,370	5,366.4	2.2	108.3	9,316	38,858.4	2.3	121.6
Telecommunication Equipment	2,867	153,111.9	10.5	124.7	478	5,599.1	2.3	111.9	3,345	158,711.0	9.3	124.2
2: Office Equipment	13,450	22,424.6	1.5	140.2	1,639	1,913.6	0.8	173.7	15,089	24,338.2	1.4	142.4
3: Industrial Equipment	12,383	154,204.2	10.6	104.9	2,113	14,454.0	5.9	226.2	14,496	168,658.2	9.9	109.9
4: Factory Equipment	2,220	62,128.3	4.3	120.0	279	4,970.7	2.0	120.6	2,499	67,099.0	3.9	120.1
5: Construction Equipment	20,387	275,839.4	19.0	100.8	6,650	75,958.0	30.8	104.9	27,037	351,797.4	20.7	101.7
6: Transport Equipment	21,730	162,254.5	11.2	98.7	9,805	51,606.6	20.9	107.6	31,535	213,861.1	12.6	100.7
Automobile	19,568	137,558.4	9.5	98.8	9,207	48,510.1	19.7	108.4	28,775	186,068.5	10.9	101.1
Vessel	61	5,203.7	0.4	55.0	6	49.9	0.0	9.2	67	5,253.6	0.3	52.6
7: Medical Equipment	9,295	49,377.9	3.4	87.8	426	5,999.8	2.4	65.2	9,721	55,377.7	3.3	84.6
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	24,683	250,657.0	17.2	88.2	5,392	45,044.1	18.3	80.5	30,075	295,701.1	17.4	86.9
Commercial Equipment	11,234	96,552.3	6.6	102.1	2,260	16,961.9	6.9	69.6	13,494	113,514.2	6.7	95.5
9: Others	12,470	232,541.6	16.0	100.5	6,308	32,370.3	13.1	105.5	18,778	264,911.9	15.6	101.1
Physical and Chemical Equipment	1,494	7,490.8	0.5	125.7	3,228	4,241.2	1.7	1,683.7	4,722	11,732.0	0.7	188.9
<b>Total</b>	<b>129,155</b>	<b>1,454,639.8</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>103.9</b>	<b>39,083</b>	<b>246,731.8</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>101.9</b>	<b>168,238</b>	<b>1,701,371.6</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>103.6</b>
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	85 (84)				91 (91)				176 (175)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	103.6%				98.1%				102.7%			